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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Crew Vehicle Team Gr Pos S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11  S12

MORERA JUAN (ESP) / RUBA LIDIA (ESP) TOYOTAHDJ80 TOYOTA CLASSIC H1 1 85 21 0 49 19 30 29 38 32 33 29 25

SANTAOLALLA CARLOS (ESP) / SOL | JUANOLA ARAN (ESP) TOYOTAHDJ80 TOYOTA CLASSIC H1 2 102 34 0 32 32 13 37 138 26 17 21 34

BEDESCHI PAOLO (ITA) / BOTTALLO DANIELE (ITA) TOYOTABJ71 BEDESCHI-BOTTALLO H1 3 120 129 O 57 38 20 26 46 30 31 32 42

GAROSCI RICCARDO (ITA) / BRIANI RUDY (ITA) NISSAN TECNOSPORT H1 123 140 0 106 24 19 46 52 31 37 142 49
TERRANO 2

MOGNO SERGE (FRA) / DRULHON FLORENT (FRA) TOYOTA HDJ80 TEAM FSO H2 1 150 114 0 162 31 26 142 76 34 37 54 32

VAN ROMPUY DIRK (BEL) / GORIS CHRISTIAAN MICHEL (BEL) TOYOTALAND TH-TRUCKS TEAM H1 89 147 O 32 25 21 36 66 43 37 336 52
CRUISER HDJ80

QVICK ERIK (BEL) / LURQUIN JEAN MARIE (BEL) TOYOTALAND  TH-TRUCKS TEAM H1 100 118 O 46 16 30 52 74 27 53 368 108
CRUISER HDJ80

TEXIER JULIEN (CHE) / ATHIMON JEREMY (FRA) PORSCHE TEAM LOGISTIC RALLYE H2 2 110 382 0 192 78 15 39 70 24 29 108 63
MARTINY

DECLERCQ RENE (BEL) / DEMEESTER JOHN (BEL) BOMBARDIER VW ILTIS TEAM H1 274 514 0 66 30 34 a7 57 35 44 75 73
ILTIS

ZOLLIKER CEDRIC (CHE) / LANSING CLEMENS (DEU) TOYOTA HDJ80 ZOLLIKER-LANSING H1 279 316 0 239 57 68 163 142 103 92 87 79

GALPIN JEROME (FRA) / GALPIN ANNE (FRA) PROTRUCK TEAM FJ H3 1 57 676 O 45 39 24 46 65 26 17 370 77
TEAM FJ

RICCIARI ANTONIO (ITA) / MOROSI SIMONA (ITA) MITSUBISHI R TEAM H2 3 280 659 O 53 127 46 77 126 38 53 366 71
PAJERO V20

DELESPEAUX DIEGO (BEL) / VERDAGUER JULIE (FRA) VOLKSWAGEN  TEAM LOGISTIC RALLYE H2 481 787 0 296 44 43 65 107 37 54 83 55
COCCINELLE

MOINE JEAN-CHRISTOPHE (FRA) / JADOT LIONEL (FRA) NISSAN THESCRAPMETALKINGS H2 456 332 0 126 72 26 101 144 84 578 83 56
DESSOUDE
PATROL Y60

CUPERS DAVID (FRA) / CUPERS CORINNE (FRA) TOYOTAHDJ80 TEAM PEVELE AVENTURE H1 540 597 0 171 43 58 182 151 53 635 90 48
12s

ULRICH JURAJ (SVK) / SCHWARZBACHER LUBOS (SVK) MITSUBISHI ULRICH SCHWARZBACHER H2 377 165 0 103 43 91 157 236 69 584 122 75
PAJERO 3000 DAKAR TEAM
L141G

GONZALEZ COROMINAS JUAN MANUEL (ESP) / MUNOZ MERCEDES PEDREGA TEAM H1T 1 949 204 0 149 55 80 462 183 76 53 109 62

CAMARA RAFA (ESP) / TORAL JORGE (ESP) 16-38

BRABECK-LETMATHE PETER (AUT) / GAYTE JEAN-MICHEL MITSUBISHI TEAM CASTEU CLASSIC H2 258 1221 O 82 101 43 131 198 77 78 142 61

(FRA) PAJERO

CASELLA VALENTINA (ITA) / BUONAMANO MONICA (ITA) NISSAN TECNOSPORT H2 669 756 O 98 49 16 224 140 29 696 357 52
PATHFINDER

VIDANYA JOSE (ESP) / FERNANDEZ GARCIA SERGI (ESP) MITSUBISHI PEDREGA TEAM H3 2 243 539 0 201 82 50 133 244 85 629 475 161
L200

AQUAFINA. BFGoodrich < HONDA
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Sauel Automabile & Motoreyele Federation
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38
43
60
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31
39
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165

107
407

81

47

53

49

793

439

647

43

333

Total previous

428
529
631
813

889
923

1055

1163

1414

1732
1849

1977

2099

2111

2617

2815

2821

3039

3129

3175

+101

+102

+182

+76

+34

+132

+108

+251

+318

+117

+128

+122

+12

+506

+198

+6

+218

+90

+46

First

+101
+203

+385

+461

+495

+627

+735

+986

+1304

+1421

+1549

+1671

+1683

+2189

+2387

+2393

+2611

+2701

+2747
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Crew
LEBRUN PASCAL (FRA) / ROSSAT AUDREY (FRA)
SIREYJOL PATRICK (FRA) / FRESARD THIERRY (CHE)

DUARTE RODRIGUEZ ASIER (ESP) / BARBERO GARCIA LUIS
(ESP)

SAUDI ARABIA

Vehicle
TOYOTA HDJ80

TOYOTA LAND
CRUISER

NISSAN PATROL
260

BENAVENTE FRANCISCO JAVIER (ESP) / BENAVENTE DEL RIO NISSAN

RAFAEL (ESP)
DOBY PATRICK (FRA) / TERRIER ANDRE (FRA)

DONATIU JUAN (ESP) / FORTES JOAO (BRA) / VILATARSANA
MARTINEZ JOAQUIN (ESP)

CAVAGNA GIAN PAOLO TOBIA (ITA) / PELIZZOLA GIANNI (ITA)
SCHEY PETER (AUS) / SCHEY CHRISTOPHER (AUS)
ALBERO PUIG DANIEL (ESP) / LEDESMA GOMEZ SONIA (ESP)

MORO STEFANO (ITA) / MANONI DANIELE (ITA)

DUTSCHLER GIAN ENRICO (CHE) / SPRIANO EMANUELE (ITA)
WISSMANNS RAINER (DEU) / DEYGAS CLAIRE (FRA)

ALTENA BERTUS (NLD) / VEENSTRA ANTON (NLD)

DE JONG JEROEN (NLD) / SVEN EBBERG (DEU)

BARLERIN FREDERIC (FRA) / BARLERIN SIMONOT MAGALI
(FRA)

KAZARKA RADOVAN (SVK) / KALINA JOSEF (CZE) / ZACHAR
PAVOL (SVK)

ONDREJ MARTINEC (CZE) / ZUBOR GABRIEL (CZE)
BRABECK-LETMATHE ANDRES (AUT) / BERSEY ERIC (FRA)

POZZI GIUSEPPE (ITA) / DENTI FILIPPO MATTEO GIOVANNI

TERRANO

TOYOTA HDJ8O
12s

MAN F90

NISSAN PATROL
GR Y61

Dakar Classic 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Team Gr Pos
TEAM FSO H2
CUMMINS FRANCE H2

ALL BIDEAK 4X4 CLUB H1

RECINSA SPORT H1

TEAM PEVELE AVENTURE  H1

IMNASA TEAM HAT 2

TEAM TECNOSPORT GECA H2

NISSAN ASPEN PUMPS / WORKS H1
TERRANO RALLY-RAID
TOYOTA LAND TEAM UN DIABETICOEN EL H2
CRUISER 90 DAKAR
MITSUBISHI R TEAM H2
PAJERO
EVOLUTION
NISSAN TECNOSPORT H2
TERRANO 2
TOYOTA LAND CUMMINS FRANCE H2
CRUISER
VOLKSWAGEN ALTENA VEENSTRA HO 1
TARO
MITSUBISHI CREATIVE ACTION CLASSIC H2
PAJERO DAKAR TEAM
BUGGY RALLYE FRED H1
STRAKIT
TATRA PUMA TATRA BUGGYRA ZM H1T 3
T815 RACING
TOYOTALAND CZECH SAMURAIS H1
CRUISER
MITSUBISHI TEAM CASTEU CLASSIC H2
PAJERO
MERCEDES GE TECNOSPORT H2
AQUAFINA BFGoodricly
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287
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S2 S3 S4 S5
200 0 109 93
1353 0 112 77
1160 0 88 32
392 0 368 66
713 0 310 119
453 0 1736 24
464 0 58 97
1137 0 140 49
803 0 102 115
837 0 378 54
1433 0 427 123
1607 0 192 123
1593 0 1433 843
1546 0 773 182
1092 0 417 56
1006 0 801 1261
772 0 1145 59
461 0 101 44
417 0 70 62
< HONDA
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135

27
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119

7
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116
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S8
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296

83

542

167

93

221

186

1059

2569

460

293

627

355

4533

964

140

235

115

S9
82
346

92

85

134

42

3245

198

133

217

487

226

278

86

904

83

263

79

EB3LLION’

TIMmasECES

S10
809
66

593

835

940

520

123

1268

650

129

795

317

687

668

258

1345

621

755

82

Si11
245
402

271

357

118

90

418

140

321

350

398

466

442

373

414

476

284

424

203

S12
179
63

186

128

113

76

69

189

103

377

109

417

127

96

345

84

5077

s13
40
62

134

133

281

1879

121

52

1065

127

1038

473

334

155

125

1330

95

11011

8992

Total previous

3354
3520

3544

4112

4917

5099

5404

5549

5559

5574

6740

7466

10506

10913

11448

12260

13043

14306

15535

+179

+166

+24

+568

+805

+182

+305

+145

+10

+15

+1166

+726

+3040

+407

+535

+812

+783

+1263

+1229

First
+2926

+3092

+3116

+3684

+4489

+4671

+4976

+5121

+5131

+5146

+6312

+7038

+10078

+10485

+11020

+11832

+12615

+13878

+15107
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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Pos # Crew Vehicle Team Gr Pos S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 s13  Total previous First
(ITA) 280
40 711 JACQUOT PHILIPPE (FRA) / BACHELIER JEAN JOSEPH (FRA)  PORSCHE TEAM LOGISTIC RALLYE H2 4522 3576 0 1637 179 231 2615 827 996 744 1986 614 495 18422 +2887  +17994
ROTHMANS
41 766 BIZZOZERO DAVID (ITA)/ D'AGOSTINO PIETRO (ITA) RANGE-ROVER RTEAM H2 1285 863 0 725 1125 516 1229 1014 272 1603 2441 2905 4471 18449 +27  +18021
LHAB V2
42 751 RANCHIN MICKAEL (FRA) / ROBERT PHILIPPE (FRA) PEUGEOT P4  ECURIE FRERES DARMES  H1 1479 2057 O 172 78 2055 248 186 123 3021 698 10400 129 20646 +2197  +20218
43 789 RAMIREZ RODRIGO (VEN) / RAMIREZ ROGERS (VEN) TOYOTA YJ PEDREGA TEAM H2 358 1046 0 142 59 53 122 125 76 85 296 5401 13546 21309 +663  +20881
44 758 BOLK JAAP (NLD)/ VAN WORT MARCEL (NLD) MITSUBISHI BOLK DAKAR RALLYTEAM  H3 3 8111 2287 0 872 446 233 685 2900 1234 852 1414 1901 1297 22232 +923  +21804
PAJERO
EVOLUTION
45 791 PERRIER CHRISTIAN (FRA) / BOUVET GERARD (FRA) MITSUBISHI RALLIART OFF ROAD H3 9149 4727 0 1908 498 761 1535 1858 1351 514 673 710 1685 25369 +3137 424941
PAJERO CLASSIC
RALLIART
46 718 ABRIAL MATHIEU (FRA) / VIGUIER THOMAS (FRA) CITROEN VISA  ANNECY MOTEUR HO 2 327 12956 0 6570 85 32 2061 141 160 1284 713 271 1156 25756 +387  +25328
47 796 CAVOZZA ALFREDO (ITA) / FURLOTTI ADRIANO (ITA) NISSAN TECNOSPORT H1 25400 343 0 196 45 61 364 233 180 299 318 118 249 27806 +2050  +27378
TERRANO 1
48 748 PEDRALS MAROT LUIS (ESP) / ROSA | VINAS JAN (ESP) NISSAN PATROL TH-TRUCKS TEAM H1 222 116 O 28 25 19 43 28500 43 30 155 20 47 29248 +1442  +28820
K260
49 730 BERTELOOT CHRISTOPHE (FRA) / BERTELOOT CORINNE TOYOTAHDJ80 TEAM PEVELE AVENTURE = H1 76 149 0 201 34 29 62 28500 39 58 60 57 147 29412 +164  +28984
(FRA) 128
50 750 CLERICI URBANO ALFONSO GHERARDO (CHE) / COLOMBO NISSAN TECNOSPORT H1 113 493 0 41 34 13 2175 28500 21 12 70 15 16 31503 +2001  +31075
NICOLA ALESSIO (ITA) TERRANO 1
51 756 ROUCKOVA OLGA (CZE) / KOPRIVA JIRI (CZE) SUZUKI CZECH SAMURAIS HO 3 16902 13148 0 283 438 778 277 189 127 103 271 155 160 32831 +1328  +32403
SAMURAI
52 717 ABRIAL FRANCOIS (FRA) / BELTRAMI CYRIL (FRA) CITROEN VISA  ABRIAL HO 20350 12502 O 1011 126 76 117 59 206 1277 220 125 144 36213 +3382 +35785
53 743 DELENCRE NICOLAS (BEL) / VANDORMAEL ERIC (BEL) LAND-ROVER  NICO DAKAR H3 5393 3563 0 526 176 828 121 17744 3315 906 589 2554 803 36518 +305  +36090
RANGE P38 V8
4.6L
54 795 MARTI PIERRE MIQUEL (ESP) / RIBAS XAVI (ESP) TOYOTA KZJ95 PEDREGA TEAM H2 1122 673 O 89 91 51 5900 28500 562 864 2158 593 1708 42311 +5793  +41883
55 709 KLYMCIW ONDREJ (CZE) / CONGER BILL (USA) SKODA LR 130  KLYMCIW RACING H1 20125 117 0 22650 12 24 41 50 29 24 134 63 53 43322 +1011  +42894
56 909 GIANNECCHINI MARCO (ITA) / MACRINI LUCA (ITA) / PROIETTI IVECO R TEAM HOT 1 21724 13690 O 553 82 142 1546 2433 310 2355 762 108 345 44050 +728  +43622
FRANCESCO MARIA (ITA) EUROCARGO
57 910 CARNET GILDAS (FRA) / GRILLI BRUNO (FRA) / GUILLORY MERCEDES 4  TEAM SSP HOT 2 20128 12574 0 4531 57 2130 6299 148 71 114 916 74 81 47123 +3073  +46695
OLIVIER (FRA) X4
58 749 VAVRA RADEK (CZE) / VALA LUKAS (CZE) NISSAN PATROL GPG H2 20265 14201 0 1695 1621 338 1502 5144 2225 1906 1860 1419 1509 53685 +6562  +53257
GR Y60
AQUAFINA, BFGoodrich & HONDA
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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Pos #  crew Vehicle Team Gr Pos S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 sS13  Total preyvipus First
59 731 MAHUL OLIVIER (FRA) / GAILLAC LOIC (FRA) gEgGEOT P4 V6 PETITWELL RACING H1 744 904 0 330 253 63 24850 28500 130 671 86 121 236 56888 +3203  +56460
60 775 FLUXA DOMENE LORENZO (ESP) / GIRALT VALERO SERGI TOYOTA LAND  LJS RACING TEAM H2 20122 509 O 36 292 26 6341 28500 72 561 336 113 165 57073 +185  +56645

(ESP) CRUISER KzJ 95
61 792 PIOLINI LORENZO (ITA) / MAIJNO FRANCO (ITA) "FIIIESRSI?ANNO TECNOSPORT H2 11492 2948 0 4595 5853 370 9939 13927 171 721 1447 1373 4477 57313 +240  +56885
62 763 FRANCESCO GUASTI (ITA) / ALESSANDRO GUASTI (ITA) FIAT PANDA 4X4 TECNOSPORT - DESERT HO 1656 14678 0 3985 5437 250 4488 1647 938 11723 2510 10700 115 58127 +814  +57699
MOTORSPORT
63 727 TOURNEUR VINCENT (FRA) / LAMBERT CHRISTIAN (FRA) MITSUBISHI RALLIART OFF ROAD H3 4599 4434 300 22650 464 391 851 13735 201 681 441 533 12278 61558 +3431  +61130
RALLARTT2 o
64 764 LEVA MARCO ERNESTO (ITA) / GIUGNI ALEXIA (ITA) FIAT PANDA 4X4 TECNOSPORT - DESERT HO 11854 14202 0 5211 1784 896 4683 4049 1774 2304 5141 10700 344 62942 +1384 +62514
MOTORSPORT
65 805 z\lElgg)LAS GONZALEZ JOSE (ESP) / ROIGE BRAGULAT AMADEO TOYOTAKZJ90 PEDREGA TEAM H2 12890 12682 0 3526 1894 1643 6493 7934 5519 6116 2222 1424 2662 65005 +2063  +64577
66 906 URBANO SANCHO BAUTISTA (ESP) / ALMANSA CHRISTIAN PEGASO 7222  TH-TRUCKS TEAM HOT 3 1288 12065 0O 2816 2284 1416 1451 2047 3119 20090 1698 10400 19450 78124 +13119  +77696
(ESP) / CASABONA VILASECA ALBERT (ESP)
67 710 VERDAGUER FREDERIC (FRA) / XERCAVINS STEPHANE (FRA) VOLKSWAGEN TEAM LOGISTIC RALLYE H2 10014 6727 O 4673 5045 5378 9206 9543 3777 8955 4724 4783 7135 79960 +1836  +79532
EANSPORTER
68 914 DEL POZO MARTINEZ FRANCISCO (ESP) / CASTILLO PEGASO 2223  TOYOTA CLASSIC H1T 12418 14965 0 5614 4432 16300 7452 10472 5378 3442 704 1878 2769 85824 +5864  +85396

FERNANDEZ JUAN ANTONIO (ESP) / CASTRO RODRIGUEZ
GUSTAVO (ESP)

69 801 KURZEN MATHIEU (CHE) / FATIO ALEXANDRE (CHE) MITSUBISHI GECO CLASSIC HO 2909 1789 O 366 12850 16300 24850 28500 79 2703 401 331 455 91533 +5709  +91105
PAJERO 2
70 905 RIVIERE SANDRA (FRA) / RIVIERE EMMANUEL (FRA) ALM ACMAT TPK ECURIE FRERES D'ARMES HOT 4875 17800 O 6318 12850 6937 10545 14492 6227 4520 2641 3920 5743 96868 +5335  +96440
71 784 KLOOSTERMAN TOM (NLD) / LICHTENBERG NIEK (NLD) MITSUBISHI TOM AND NIEK H1 10708 9098 0O 7013 1585 1418 24850 28500 6245 5323 794 2401 1674 99609 +2741  +99181
PAJERO
72 901 VAN KASTEREN ADRIANUS GERARDUS (NLD) / KEIJSERS DAF DOUBLE CLASSIC TEAM DAF HAT 17331 14461 0O 4805 1263 4758 4988 28500 731 1864 977 1671 19450 100799 +1190 +100371
HERMAN (NLD) / HEEZEN THIJS (NLD) HEAD
73 804 MALSERGENT JEAN-LOUIS (FRA) / MALSERGENT TOYOTABJ73 CANGOR EVASIONS H1 9769 1684 0 504 394 167 24850 2157 7429 20150 13500 10400 19450 110454 +9655 +110026
MARIE-NOELLE (FRA)
74 913 GIUSEPPE FRANCESCO SIMONATO (ITA) / CADEI ANDREA (ITA' IVECO TECNOSPORT - DESERT HOT 16121 15091 O 12514 4516 7355 13404 13203 8950 11429 1903 4401 4631 113518 +3064 +113090
/ DEL GAUDIO ANNUNZIATA (ITA) MAGIRUS ENDURANCE

150-16 ANW MOTORSPORT

AQUAFINA BFGoodrich < HONDA
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Crew

STEFANO BRENDOLAN (ITA) / MARCO CORBETTA (ITA) /
NICOLO MARIA MUSSETTO (ITA)

KAMP CORNELIS LAMBERT (NLD) / KAMP-NOORDSIJ
JACOBINE (NLD)

GINESTA JORDI (AND) / DEVIC VALENTIN (FRA)

REVUELTA KILIAN (ESP) / MONTAMARTA MERCEDES (ESP)

CARCHERI LUCIANO (ITA) / GIOVANNI FRANCESCO
BERNACCHINI (ITA)

D'INDY CHRISTOPHE (FRA) / BOURGOIS FRANCOIS XAVIER
(FRA)

SAUDI ARABIA

aramco | MOTUL JRICIR E T die s

Dakar Classic 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Vehicle Team Gr Pos
IVECO ACM TECNOSPORT - DESERT HOT
80-17 ENDURANCE
MOTORSPORT
CITROENCX  CXRALLY TEAM HO
RENAULT TEAM BOUCOU HAT
KERAX
TOYOTA LAND TOYOTA CLASSIC H1
CRUISER
ISUZU TECNOSPORT H2
VEHICROSS
PEUGEOT 504  INDY RACING H2
COUPE V6
AQUAFINA BFGoadrich
% & WORLD
Fﬂ RALLY-RAID @
Py A el CHAMPIONSHIP

S1 S2 S3 S4
14619 14884 0 12491

7753 13941 0 22650

20200 3581 300 3897
24800 12212 300 129

1557 1524 0 9817

25410 14025 0 22650

S5
5062

5243

5314

37

12870

2326

< HONDA

b4

14/01/2023,19:17:11

&

e *

S6
9016

4731

16300

16300

16300

16300

Bl iRy sl $300u 2Ll
Sauel Automabile & Motoreyele Federation

S7 S8
13494 28500

24850 28500

7838 24709

24850 28500

24860 28500

24860 28500

S9
9925

5494

8043

61

6633

17800

S10
3107

1754

8080

94

20150

4051

EB3LLION’

TIMmasECES

Si11
3359

865

8099

13500

13500

13500

S12
3611

10700

10700

10700

10710

10410

S13
6968

648

19450

19450

19450

2761

Total
125036

127129

136511

150933

165871

182593

Previous
+11518

+2093

+9382

+14422

+14938

+16722

First
+124608

+126701

+136083

+150505

+165443

+182165
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